



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 769/2018**

UNITED INDIA INSURNACE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Animesh Sinha, Advocate.

versus

KUSUM DEVI & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Pankaj Kumari, Advocate for
Mr. S.N. Parashar, Advocate for
Claimant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

05.03.2019

CM APPL. 10110/2019 in MAC.APP. 769/2018

In view of the sad demise of Justice Valmiki J. Mehta on 01.03.2019,
the Court did not assemble today.

List on 14.03.2019.

(By Order)

Court Master

MARCH 05, 2019

nd