



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 769/2018**

UNITED INDIA INSURNACE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Shubham Budhiraja, Adv.

versus

KUSUM DEVI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Mr. Akash Singh,
Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 28930/2026

1. This application has been filed seeking early hearing of the matter, which is otherwise listed in the list of *Regular Matters*.
2. In view of facts and circumstances stated in the application, application is allowed and disposed of.

MAC.APP. 769/2018

1. List on 2nd September 2026 along with **MAC.APP.1149/2018**.
2. Trial Court Record be also requisitioned and placed on record, if the same is not on record. Digital copy of the same be supplied to the counsels for the parties, if so requested.
3. Counsels for parties will file their respective note of arguments not exceeding *three pages*, synopsisizing their contentions along with *list of citations*, which they wish to rely upon, cross-referencing *PDF pages* of the



Court File. The same will be exchanged *inter se* counsels *at least three days* prior to the next date of hearing.

4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ak/bp